RECEIVED

By James Thum at 4:58 pm, Oct 14, 2021



Amended Report (Y/N)

IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OIL AND GAS MONTHLY PRODUCTION AND DISPOSITION REPORT



Operator: Snake River Oil and Gas LLC Address: 4424 West Houston Parkway North, Suite 200 City: Houston Contact Name: Reese Wilkes

State: TX

Title: Production Analyst

Report Period (Month/Year): 08/21

> Zip: 77041 Phone: 832-647-9845 Email: rwilkes@opportune.com

Amended (Month/Year):

<u>Identification</u>					<u>Production</u>									
					Oil/Cond	lensate				Gas				Water
Well Name	US API Well	Facility ID	Field			Dispos	ition			Dispositi	on			
well Name	us Ari Well	racility ID	rieiu	Beginning inventory (BBL)	Produced (BBL)	Volume (BBL)	Code	Ending Inventory	Formation Production (MCF)	вти	Volume MCF	Code	Fuel Gas (MCF)	Produced (BBL)
Kauffman 1-34	11-075-20024		Willow		0	0		0	0		0			0
													0	
ML Investments 1-3	11-075-20026	1	Willow		0	0			0	1201	0			0
ML Investments 1-3	11-075-20026		Willow		U				•	1201			0	+ · · ·
														+
ML Investments 2-3	11-075-20029		Willow		48	48	1		2179	1228	2139	4		26
												2	40	
Barlow 1-14	11-075-20033		Harmon		1494	1494	1		92296		90597	4	1699	77
											+	2	1699	+
DJS 1-15	11-075-20020		Willow		163	163	1		4409	1213	4328	4		1
												2	81	1
Fallon 1-10	11-075-20032		Harmon		0	0			0		0			0
													0	
Kauffman 1-9 LT	11-075-20027		Willow		0	0			0		0			0
Radilliali 1-3 E1	11-073-20027		WIIIOW						,		_		0	_ `
											1		-	†
Kauffman 1-9 LT 02	11-075-20027		Willow		0	0			0		0			0
											1		0	
Kauffman 1-9 UT	11-075-20027		Willow		0	0			0	1251	0			0
Kauliman 1-9 01	11-075-20027		Willow		U	U			•	1251	0		0	
														+
ML Investments 1-11LT	11-075-20025		Willow		0	0			0	1237	0			0
													0	
					_				_		<u> </u>			
ML Investments 1-11UT	11-075-20025		Willow		0	0			0	1226	0		0	0
 						1	1				1		U	+
ML Investments 2-10 Sand 1	11-075-20022		Willow		122	122	1		4947	1197	4856	4		35
												2	91	1
ML Investments 3-10 LT	11-075-20031	ļ	Willow		0	0	1		0		0			0
							1				<u> </u>		0	+
ML Investments 3-10 UC	11-075-20031		Willow		490	490	1		20959	1208	20574	4		16
5-10 00	5.5 20001				.50		<u> </u>		25505	.200	25014	2	386	1
											1			1
			Totals:	0	2316	2316		0	124790		122493		2297	155

Disposition code: 14-Oct-21	Reese Wilkes
prepared under my supervision and direction and that the racts stated herein are due, confect and complete to the best of my knowledge.	
prepared under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.	•

DATE: SIGNATURE:



IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OIL AND GAS MONTHLY GATHERING FACILITIES REPORT



Operator: Snake River Oil and Gas LLC

Report Period (Month/Year):

08/21

Address: 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 200

State: TX

Zip: 77041 Phone: 832-647-9845

City: Houston
Contact Name: Reese Wilkes

Title: Production Analyst

Email: rwilkes@opportune.com

Amended Report (Y/N)

Amended (Month/Year):

		RECEIPTS			
Company Name	Facility / Well Name	API/Well Number	Gas (MCF)	Oil (BBLS)	Condensate (BBLS)
Snake River	Kauffman 1-34	11-075-20024	0		0
Snake River	ML Investments 1-3	11-075-20026	0		0
Snake River	ML Investments 2-3	11-075-20029	2139		48
Snake River	Kauffman 1-9 LT	11-075-20027	0		0
Snake River	Kauffman 1-9 LT 02	11-075-20027	0		0
Snake River	Kauffman 1-9 UT	11-075-20027	0		0
Snake River	ML Investments 1-11LT	11-075-20025	0		0
Snake River	ML Investments 1-11UT	11-075-20025	0		0
Snake River	ML Investments 2-10 Sand 1	11-075-20022	4856		122
Snake River	ML Investments 3-10 LT	11-075-20031	0		0
Snake River	ML Investments 3-10 UC	11-075-20031	20574		490
Snake River	Barlow 1-14	11-075-20033	90597		1494
		Totals:	118166		2153

		DELIVERIES			
Company Name	Facility Name	Facility ID	Gas (MCF)	Oil (BBLS)	Condensate (BBLS)
Northwest Gas Processing	Highway 30 Processing Facility	HWY 30	115524		3374
Big West					
		Totals:	115524		3374

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the: this report was prepared under my supervision and di	· ·	•	company to make this report and that lete to the best of my knowledge.	ıt
	14-Oct-21			Reese Wilkes
DA	ATE:		SIGNATURE:	
		*****IDL Office Use Only***	**	

Date:

*****IDL Office Use Only*****



IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OIL AND GAS MONTHLY PROCESSING PLANT REPORT



RECEIVED By James Thum at 4:59 pm, Oct 14, 2021

Gas Operating Plant: Hwy 30 Processing Plant

City:

Contact Name:

Amended Report (Y/N)

Operator: Northwest Gas Processing LLC Address: 4241 Hwy 30 S

Kent McMahan

New Plymouth State: ID

Title: Midstream Revenue Supervisor

Report Period (Month/Year): 8/1/2021

> 83655 Zip:

Phone: 832-582-3428

Email: kmcmahan@opportune.com

Amended (Month/Year):

	RECEIPTS INTO PLANT		
Well Name	Entity	Wet Gas (MCF)	Condensate (BBLS)
DJS 1-15	Snake River Oil & Gas	4,328	163
Little Willow Facility	Snake River Oil & Gas	115,524	3,374
	Totals:	119,852	3,537
	TOLAIS.	119,632	3,337

	DELIVERIES OUT O	F PLANT		
Well Name	Entity	Residue Gas (MCF)	Condensate (BBLS)	NGL (gallons)
DJS 1-15 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	48		
	Campo & Poole		36	167
DJS 1-15 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	3,976		
	Campo & Poole		121	529
ML 1-11 UT Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	0		
	Campo & Poole		0	0
ML 1-11 UT Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	0		
	Campo & Poole		0	0
ML 1-3 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	0		
	Campo & Poole		0	0
ML 1-3 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	0		
	Campo & Poole		0	0
ML 2-10 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	44		
	Campo & Poole		77	119
ML 2-10 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	4,315		
	Campo & Poole		101	648
ML 2-3 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	32		
	Campo & Poole		18	31
ML 2-3 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	1,923		
	Campo & Poole		59	309
ML 3-10 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	209		
	Campo & Poole		298	466
ML 3-10 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	18,317		
	Campo & Poole		347	2,630
Kauffman 1-34 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	0		
	Campo & Poole		0	0
Kauffman 1-34 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	0		
	Campo & Poole		0	0
Barlow 1-14 Condensate	Williams NW Pipeline	1,709		
	Campo & Poole	,	1,431	2,319
Barlow 1-14 Gas	Williams NW Pipeline	80,075		
	Campo & Poole	/-	1.349	11,242
	Totals:	110,648	3,837	18,460

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the: prepared under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated he	and that I am authorized by said company to make this report and that this report was rein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.	
10/12/2021	Keut MeMahan	
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	

*****IDL Office Use Only*****

Reviewed By: /signed/ JAT 10/14/2021

RECEIVED

By James Thum at 3:47 pm, Sep 02, 2021



IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OIL AND GAS MONTHLY TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE REPORT

IDAHO OIL & GAS

Company: Campo & Poole Distributing LLC (CPD)

Carson Transload, LLC (CT)

P

PO Box 309

City: Contact Name: Ontario Jeff Rouse State: OR
Title: VP-Business Dev.

Zip:

97914 541-889-3128

8/31/2021

Phone: Email:

rouse@carsonteam.com

ded Report (Y/N)

River Oil and Gas

Address:

N

Amended (Month/Year):

Report Period (Month/Year):

NGL

Condensate

Total (in barrels)

Origin: Hwy 30 Dest: Carson Transload/Railroad

Origin: Hwy 30 Dest: Carson Transload/Railroad

	Truck In (CPD to CT)	Rail Out (CT to SROG*)	Balance	Truck In (CPD to CRail Out (CT to SR Balance	Truck In	Rail Out E	Balance
C/o from Prior Mor	nth		12,915	C		-	308
8/1/2021			12,915	C	0	0	308
8/2/2021	13223.07	26354.01	-216	C	315	627	-5
8/3/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/4/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/5/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/6/2021	6608.56		6,393	C	157	0	152
8/7/2021			6,393	C	0	0	152
8/8/2021			6,393	C	0	0	152
8/9/2021	13338.69		19,731	C	318	0	470
8/10/2021	6670.81	26618.06	-216	C	159	634	-5
8/11/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/12/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/13/2021	13156.88		12,941	C	313	0	308
8/14/2021			12,941	C	0	0	308
8/15/2021			12,941	C	0	0	308
8/16/2021	13213.44	26370.32	-216	C	315	628	-5
8/17/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/18/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/19/2021			-216	C	0	0	-5
8/20/2021	13384.11		13,168	C	319	0	314
8/21/2021			13,168		0	0	314
8/22/2021			13,168		0	0	314
8/23/2021	6685.96		19,854	C	159	0	473
8/24/2021			19,854	C	0	0	473
8/25/2021			19,854	C	0	0	473
8/26/2021			19,854	C			473
8/27/2021	13374	26737.4	6,491	C	318	637	155



Check to PDI

Variance

IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OIL AND GAS MONTHLY TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE REPORT

119,683.59

0



•	•							TD.	ATTO OTT P. C	AC
	Campo & Poole Distribut Carson Transload, LLC (C			Report Period (Month/Ye	ar): 8	/31/2021		CON	SERVATION COMMIS	NOIS
Address:	PO Box 309	•								
City:	Ontario	State:	OR	Zip:		97914				
Contact Name:	Jeff Rouse	Title: \	P-Business Dev.	Phone:	541-	889-3128				
				Email:	rouse@carsont	eam.com				
ded Report (Y/N)	N			Amended (Month/Year):						
River Oil and Gas		NGL		Cond	ensate			Total (in b	arrels)	
	Origin: Hwy	30 Dest: Carson Transload/Rail	road	Origin: Hwy 30 Dest: Ca	rson Transload/R	ailroad				
	Truck In (CPD to CT)	Rail Out (CT to SROG*) Bala	ance	Truck In (CPD to (Rail Out	(CT to SR Balance		Truck In	Rail Out	Balance	
8/28/2021			6,491			0		0	0	155
8/29/2021			6,491			0		0	0	155
8/30/2021	20028.07	26734.74	-216			0		477	637	-5
			-216			0		0	0	-5
Gallons	119,684	132,815	-216	SP 的特色多角面的	Marine Marine					
Barrels	2849.6	3162.250714	(5.14)	0	0	0				
	undersigned, state that I a $\frac{9/01/2021}{\text{DATE:}}$	m the Controller and that I am au		NATUBE:	this report was pro	epared under my su	pervision and direction	and that the facts	: stated herein are t	rue, co
		***	**IDL Office Use On	ly****						
Reviewed By:			Date:							
	/signed/ JA	T 9/13/2021								

0



IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OIL AND GAS MONTHLY TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE REPORT



RECEIVED

By James Thum at 2:45 pm, Oct 13, 2021

Report Period (Month/Year):

21-Aug

Company: Pinnacle Energy Marketing Address: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 2025

City: Salt Lake City Contact Name: Dallin Swainston State: Utah Title: President

Email: dswainston@ie-cos.com

Zip: 84111

Phone: 801-869-1700

Amended Report (Y/N)

Amended (Month/Year):

Origin/Facility I.D.	Date Received	Destination/Facility I.D.	Date Disposed	Gas (MCF)	Oil (BBLS)	NGL's (GAL)	Condensate (BBLS)	Transported (Y/N)	Stored (Y/N)
Hwy 30	8/3/2021	Pinnacle	8/3/2021				263.48	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/4/2021	Pinnacle	8/4/2021				266.24	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/5/2021	Pinnacle	8/5/2021				267.25	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/9/2021	Pinnacle	8/9/2021				267.45	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/10/2021	Pinnacle	8/10/2021				267.15	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/12/2021	Pinnacle	8/12/2021				266.69	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/16/2021	Pinnacle	8/16/2021				261.51	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/17/2021	Pinnacle	8/17/2021				268.05	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/19/2021	Pinnacle	8/19/2021				270.43	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/22/2021	Pinnacle	8/22/2021				285.02	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/24/2021	Pinnacle	8/24/2021				282.88	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/29/2021	Pinnacle	8/29/2021				266.82	Υ	
Hwy 30	8/30/2021	Pinnacle	8/30/2021				265.87	Υ	

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the:

General Partner

and that I am authorized by said company to make this report and that this report was

prepared under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Ν

Chris Weiser 10/13/2021 DATE:

*****IDL Office Use Only*****

Reviewed By:

/signed/ JAT 10/13/2021

Date:

Instructions: Please complete the fields above as information is available for the month and provide to the IDL Oil and Gas Division per the reporting requirements outlined in Idaho Statutes Title 47-324(1)(d)

(d) Monthly transportation and storage report. Each gatherer, transporter, storer or handler of crude oil or hydrocarbon products, or both, shall file monthly reports showing the required information concerning the transportation operations of the gatherer, transporter, storer or handler before the fifteenth day of the second calendar month following the month of operation. The provisions of this subsection shall not apply to the operator of any refinery, processing plant, blending plant or treating plant if the operator of the well has filed the required form.

Definitions: Origin/Facility I.D. Title and location of facility or well where the product was obtained, I.E. gathering facility, processing facility or well

> Date Received Date when product was received

Destination/Facility I.D. Title and location of facility that product was transferred to, I.E. refinery name and location

Date Disposed Date when product was disposed/delivered

Gas/Oil/NGL's/Cond. Volume transported and/or stored

Transported / Stored Please indicate which method was used for described volume

Remember to include the name, date and signature of person filing the report. Please email completed report to jthum@idl.idaho.gov. If you have any questions, please contact James Thum at: jthum@idl.idaho.gov and/or 208-334-0243



Report Period (Month/Year):



Purchaser:

IGI Resources, Inc.

Reviewed By: /signed/ JAT 10/13/2021

IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS MONTHLY PURCHASER REPORT



21-Aug

City: Contact Name: Statement Number: Amended Report (Y/N) Producer	Boise Randy Schultz Aug-21 N		daho ident	Zip: Phone: Email: <u>r</u> Origin:	83707 208-395-0512 andy.schultz@bp.com				
Statement Number: Amended Report (Y/N)	Aug-21	rice.	nem.	Email: <u>r</u>					
Amended Report (Y/N)	_				anayisenare (spicom				
·	_								
Producer			Amended	d (Month/Year):					
Producer				• • •					
Flouucei	Product	Volume (BBL/MCF/GAL)	BTU Adjustment (for gas)	Price	Value				
Snake River	Gas	132,497.00	115,089.00	\$3.8401	\$508,797.89				
+									
Market prices are run ticket pr Total sales are income receive		er of the products during the reporting the report month.	month.						
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned,		General Partner	and that I am authorized by said com	pany to make this r	eport and that this repo				
prepared under my supervision a	and direction and that the fac	us stated nerein are true, correct and	complete to the best of my knowledge.						
	10/13/2021		Chris Weiser						
	DATE:		SIGNATURE:						
<u>-</u> 1	UAIL.		SIGNATURE.						
ī	DAIL.		SIGNATURE.						

Date:



Report Period (Month/Year):



Purchaser: NGL Supply Company

Address: 720 S Colorado Blvd Suite 720N

Reviewed By: /signed/ JAT 10/13/2021

IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS MONTHLY PURCHASER REPORT



21-Aug

City:	Denver	State:	Colorado		Zip:	80246		
Contact Name:	Josh Duval	Title:			Phone:	303-839-1806		
Statement Number: Amended Report (Y/N)	AUGUST 21 N			Email: jduval@nglsupply.com Origin: Amended (Month/Year):				
Producer	Product	Volume	(BBL/MCF/GAL)	BTU Adjustment (for gas)	Price	Value		
Snake River	NGL	2	6,362.00		\$0.9649	\$25,435.52		
Market prices are run ticket protal sales are income received				h.				
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the: prepared under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated herein are true, corre				and that I am authorized by said company to make this report and that this report ct and complete to the best of my knowledge.				
10/13/2021				Chris Weiser				
	DATE:			SIGNATURE:				

Date:





Reviewed By: /signed/ JAT 10/13/2021

IDAHO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS MONTHLY PURCHASER REPORT



Δddrecc.	Pinnacle Energy Mark	0,				onth/Year): 21-Aug	
City:	201 South Main Street, S Salt Lake City	uite 2025 State:	Utah		Zip:	84111	
Contact Name:	•	Title:	President		Phone:	801-722-1704	
contact Name.	Dainii Swamston	nue.	rresident			swainston@ie-cos.com	
Statement Number:	0821 SR				Origin:	<u> </u>	
Amended Report (Y/N)	N			Amended (Month/Year):			
Producer	Product	Volume (BBL/I	MCF/GAL)	BTU Adjustment (for gas)	Price	Value	
Snake River	Condensate	3,498.84		2. c / tajastinent (isi gas)	\$53.0614	\$185,653.35	
Shake Hive	Condensate	3,430.0	0-1		\$55.0014	\$105,055.55	
Oil volumes are run ticket vo	numes sola during month.			•		olumes from buyer.	
Market prices are run ticket Total sales are income receiv	prices paid by End Purchase	•	ng the report mont	BTU adjustments are average adju	ustments agreed to	•	
Total sales are income received. CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned.	prices paid by End Purchase ved from End Purchaser dur d, state that I am the:	ing the report month. General Pa	ng the report mont	BTU adjustments are average adju	Š	by buyer.	
Total sales are income received. CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned.	prices paid by End Purchase yed from End Purchaser dur d, state that I am the: a and direction and that the fa	ing the report month. General Pa	ng the report mont	BTU adjustments are average adjuh. h. and that I am authorized by said comete to the best of my knowledge.	Š	by buyer.	
Total sales are income received. CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned.	prices paid by End Purchase yed from End Purchaser dur d, state that I am the: and direction and that the fa	ing the report month. General Pa	ng the report mont artner ie, correct and compl	BTU adjustments are average adjunction. and that I am authorized by said comete to the best of my knowledge. Chris Weiser	Š	by buyer.	
Total sales are income received. CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned.	prices paid by End Purchase yed from End Purchaser dur d, state that I am the: a and direction and that the fa	ing the report month. General Pa	ng the report mont artner ie, correct and compl	BTU adjustments are average adjuh. h. and that I am authorized by said comete to the best of my knowledge.	Š	by buyer.	
Total sales are income received. CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned.	prices paid by End Purchase yed from End Purchaser dur d, state that I am the: and direction and that the fa	ing the report month. General Pa	ng the report mont artner ie, correct and compl	BTU adjustments are average adjunction. and that I am authorized by said comete to the best of my knowledge. Chris Weiser	Š	by buyer.	

Date: